TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GuestClick, Inc.		10/11/2006	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HomeAway, Inc.	
Street Address:	3801 S Capital of Texas HWY	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78704	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3028160	VACATIONCLICK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (239)495-0312

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 239-498-3558

Email: mark.shepherd@guestclick.com

Correspondent Name: GuestClick, Inc.

3301 Bonita Beach Rd Ste 205 Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Bonita Springs, FLORIDA 34134

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark C. Shepherd
Signature:	/Mark C. Shepherd/
Date:	10/13/2006

Total Attachments: 1

900060085

source=Schedules-HAI-GC-071106#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0247

SCHEDULE 2

VACATIONCLICK COMPONENTS COVERED BY AGREEMENT

- 1. Grant of license from GuestClick to HomeAway of VacationClick Software
- 2. Maintenance & Support of VacationClick Software by GuestClick
- 3. Services for VacationClick Software by GuestClick
- 4. Transfer from GuestClick to HomeAway of domain address and name: www.VacationClick.com/.net/.org
- 5. Transfer from GuestClick to HomeAway of registered trademark: VacationClick
- 6. If requested by HomeAway, assignment by GuestClick to HomeAway of all current VacationClick distribution agreements with Vacation Rental Property managers (pending agreement by managers)
- 7. If requested by HomeAway, assignment by GuestClick to HomeAway of Instant Software Agreement (pending agreement by Instant Software)

GuestClick	Initials:	
HomeAway	Initials:	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003408 FRAME: 0248

RECORDED: 10/13/2006